
3A Girls Soccer Stats Through End 2016 Season 

Coaches are emailed each week and are asked to provide season-to-date 
numbers.  
 
Not every coach responded, so we are only posting what has been made 
available.  
 
The cutoff date for each weekly stat report is the Sunday prior.  
 
Coaches are then given a few days, to put get their stats organized and 
send them in.  
 
We only post what is given to us.  
 
If there is an error, PLEASE TAKE IT UP WITH THE COACH, OR 
WHOEVER KEEPS STATS FOR THE TEAM! 
 
Individual Goals: (Includes goals scored in shootouts) 
Hannah Ozmon (Worland) - 29 
Casey Wassum (Worland) – 28 
Madi Klein (Star Valley) - 18 
Katara Cade (Newcastle) - 18 
Hannah Bailey (Cody) - 15 
Maylee Thompson (Star Valley) – 15 
Yanni Saucedo (Torrington) - 15 
Eli Olsen (Buffalo) - 14 
Maddy Werner (Torrington) - 14 
Alyssa Umphlett (Newcastle) - 14 
Shea Musselman (Buffalo) - 13 
McKayla Moss (Cody) - 11 
Addy Sweckard (Buffalo) – 11 
Britney Merritt (Star Valley) – 10 
Shayla Patterson (Star Valley) – 9 
Sadie Gruntmeir (Buffalo) – 9 
Stacy Gutierrez (Torrington) – 8 
Haley Schneider (Worland) - 8 
Emily Keller (Worland) - 8 
Taylor Henwood (Douglas) - 8 
Teaghen Sweckard (Buffalo) – 7 



Jules Novakovich (Cody) - 7 
Kennisons Spiering (Rawlins) - 6 
Livi Glassock (Buffalo) – 6 
Zoe Peterson (Lander) - 6 
Jade Cooper (Torrington) – 5 
Maddi Hamilton (Star Valley) – 5 
Michaela Rodriguez (Buffalo) – 5 
Hazel Eklund (Buffalo) - 4 
Cassie Hengel (Buffalo) - 4 
Megan Molitor (Worland) – 4 
Riley Haderlie (Star Valley) - 4 
Makenna Legerski (Pinedale) - 3 
Heidi Nutt (Pinedale) - 3 
Bailey Schupp (Pinedale) - 3 
Lauryn Curtis (Douglas) - 3 
Audrya Tarango (Lander) – 3 
Kayla Atkinson (Powell) - 3 
Ashly Nieters (Cody) - 3 
Destany Mills (Buffalo) - 2 
Morgan Pfister (Buffalo) – 2 
Shania McGarvin (Worland) - 2 
Saydria Russell (Worland) – 2 
Kendall Wright (Worland) – 2 
Jordan Hunt (Torrington) – 2 
Samantha Southam (Star Valley) – 2 
Ana LaTorre (Rawlins) - 2 
Lizeth Munoz (Rawlins) - 2 
Genevieve Saurs (Cody) - 2 
Natalie Call (Cody) - 2 
Molly Fehringer (Lander) - 2 
Katie Spain (Newcastle) - 2 
Lynora Anderson (Pinedale) - 2 
Izzie Wills (Pinedale) - 2 
Britney Covill (Pinedale) - 1 
Nancy Aguirre (Pinedale) - 1 
Sarah Walker (Star Valley) – 1 
Sadie Hokum (Star Valley) - 1 
Kenadee Jenkins (Star Valley) - 1 
Shelby Luttrel (Torrington) - 1 
Brittany Anderson (Torrington) - 1 



Alyssa Riley (Torrington) - 1 
Mia Saucedo (Torrington) – 1 
Shelby Schainost (Torrington) - 1 
Kelsi Klaahsen (Buffalo) – 1 
Skyy Strutz (Buffalo) - 1 
Farrah Gass (Buffalo) - 1 
Brooke Seidel (Worland) – 1 
Kylie Armstrong (Worland) - 1 
Megan Logan (Newcastle) – 1 
Grace Peterson (Newcastle) – 1 
Alexa Prosceno (Cody) – 1 
Kai Dozal-Montano (Rawlins) - 1 
MK Waldrep (Lander) - 1 
Holly Reed (Lander) - 1 
Autumn Hnilicka (Lander) – 1 
Jaya Smith (Powell) - 1 
Kylie Cannon (Powell) - 1 
Treva Robson (Powell) – 1 
Emma Carr (Douglas) - 1 
 
Individual Assists: 
Hannah Ozmon (Worland) - 26 
Madi Klein (Star Valley) – 17 
Shea Musselman (Buffalo) - 16 
Casey Wassum (Worland) – 14 
Maddy Werner (Torrington) - 12 
Teaghen Sweckard (Buffalo) – 9 
Haley Schneider (Worland) - 11 
Emily Keller (Worland) – 9 
Madi Hamilton (Star Valley) – 9 
Britney Merritt (Star Valley) – 9 
Stacy Gutierrez (Torrington) – 8 
Eli Olsen (Buffalo) – 7 
Jade Cooper (Torrington) - 6 
Yanni Saucedo (Torrington) - 6 
Alyssa Umphlett (Newcastle) – 6 
Grace Peterson (Newcastle) – 5 
Katara Cade (Newcastle) - 5 
Samantha Southam (Star Valley) - 5 
Livi Glassock (Buffalo) - 5 



Ashley Nieters (Cody) - 5 
Sadie Gruntmeir (Buffalo) – 4 
Kendall Wright (Worland) - 4 
Molly Fehringer (Lander) – 3 
Heidi Nutt (Pinedale) - 3 
Jordan Hunt (Torrington) - 3 
Abby Gray (Newcastle) – 3 
Genevieve Saurs (Cody) - 3 
Hannah Bailey (Cody) – 3 
Chloe Winkler (Cody) - 3 
McKayla Moss (Cody) – 2 
Alexa Prosceno (Cody) – 2 
Jules Novakovich (Cody) - 2 
Madelon Jones (Star Valley) – 2 
Maylee Thompson (Star Valley) - 2 
Stephanie Strang (Star Valley) - 2 
Katie Spain (Newcastle) – 2 
Daytona Bennett (Newcastle) - 2 
Hazel Eklund (Buffalo) – 2 
Morgan Pfister (Buffalo) – 2 
Cassie Hengel (Buffalo) – 2 
Addy Sweckard (Buffalo) - 2 
Kiley McConnell (Lander) - 2 
Kelsie Soto (Douglas) - 2 
Brooklyn Arnold (Rawlins) - 2 
Shania McGarvin (Worland) – 2 
Saydria Russell (Worland) – 2 
Megan Molitor (Worland) - 2 
Brooke Seidel (Worland) – 1 
Juliana Warren (Worland) – 1 
Hannah McEndree (Worland) - 1 
Kylie Armstrong (Worland) - 1 
Lyndzi Rich (Worland) - 1 
Karla Gaytan (Worland) - 1 
Shayla Patterson (Star Valley) – 1 
Kenadee Jenkins (Star Valley) - 1 
Sarah Walker (Star Valley) – 1 
Kalli Christensen (Star Valley) - 1 
Riley Haderlie (Star Valley) - 1 
Abby Tarango (Lander) – 1 



Abby Hamilton (Lander) - 1 
Zoe Peterson (Lander) - 1 
Alyssa Riley (Torrington) – 1 
Lashay Fitzwater (Torrington) - 1 
Shelby Schainost (Torrington) - 1 
Savannah Miller (Pinedale) - 1 
Rachel Mivshek (Pinedale) - 1 
Nancy Aguirre (Pinedale) - 1 
Claire Stough (Pinedale) – 1 
Britney Covill (Pinedale) - 1 
Brooke Foster (Pinedale) - 1 
Nicole Thiele (Buffalo) – 1 
Farrah Gass (Buffalo) – 1 
Skyler Parrott (Buffalo) - 1 
Ana LaTorre (Rawlins) - 1 
 
Individual Saves: 
River Dauwen (Pinedale) - 251 
Rhylee Ramsey (Douglas) - 202 
Kelsey Wood (Newcastle) - 156 
Abby Hamilton (Lander) – 122 
Kaitlin McDaniel (Rawlins) - 120 
Taylor Kraut (Cody) – 93 
Brittany Anderson (Torrington) - 107 
Hannah McEndree (Worland) - 98 
Kiley Myers (Buffalo) - 80 
Abbie Smith (Torrington) - 69 
Isabella Currie (Star Valley) - 57 
Maddy Killian (Buffalo) – 50 
Karla Gaytan (Worland) – 46 
Natalee Flint (Lander) – 41 
Rhylee Ramsey (Douglas) - 22 
Cecilia Dentici (Lander) - 16 
Nancy Aguirre (Pinedale) - 10 
Abigail A-F (Pinedale) - 7 
Shayla Patterson (Star Valley) - 4 
Heather Michaelis (Newcastle) - 3 
Lily Jensen (Pinedale) - 3 
Yanni Saucedo (Torrington) – 1 
Josie Currie (Star Valley) – 1 



 
 
 
Goal Differential: (Goals scored in shootouts do not apply, nor does the 
extra point a team receives for winning a shootout. However, shootout 
goals count individually.) 
 
Team:  Goals Scored: Goals Allowed: Differential: 
Jackson   69   19   +50 
Worland   85   36   +49 
Buffalo   81   36   +45 
Star Valley   66   24   +42 
Torrington   49   31   +18 
Cody    49   38   +11 
Newcastle   36   54   -18 
Lander   14   47   -33 
Pinedale   10   50   -40 
Rawlins   11   49   -38 
Douglas   12   70   -58 
Powell   8   72   -64 


